Specifications are subject to change without notice. 228 31 2000 01 8/08/2016
R--410A Geothermal Package Heat Pump
EASIER TO SELL
S 3.7 -- 4.3 COP, 18.5 -- 21.7 EER (Closed Loop)
S 4.3 -- 5.2 COP, 22.7 -- 28.1 EER (Open Loop)
S Optional supplemental domestic water heating
S 2 filter, MERV 8
S Unit available in vertical upflow and horizontal

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Geothermal Heat Pump
2 228 31 2000 01Specifications subject to change without notice.
UNIT MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1,2 3,4,5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14,15 16
Example Part Number: HB 024 V T L C D C C 1 XX 1
HB = Geothermal Package
MODEL
018 = 18,000 BTUH = 1.5 tons
024 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
030 = 30,000 BTUH = 2.5 tons
036 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
042 = 42,000 BTUH = 3.5 tons
048 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
060 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons
NOMINAL CAPACITY
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal
CABINET CONFIGURATION
T = Top (vertical)
E = End (Horizontal)
S = Side (horizontal)
DISCHARGE AIR CONFIGURATION
L = Left
R = Right RETURN AIR CONFIGURATION
C = Copper (source)
N = Cupronickel (source) COAX OPTIONS
D = with Desuperheater
X = without Desuperheater HOT WATER OPTION
C = Constant Torque X--13 FAN/MOTOR OPTIONS
C = Coated fins, Tin Plated Hair Pins AIR COIL COATING
1 = 208--230/60/1 VOLTAGE
XX FUTURE USE
ENGINEERING DIGIT
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Geothermal Heat Pump
228 31 2000 01 3Specifications subject to change without notice.
AHRI RATINGS
HB with ECM Motor (Const Torque)
Model
Number